CAUTION!
This LED is ESD sensitive. Please observe appropriate precautions during handling and processing. Refer to
application note AN-1142 for additional detail.
Broadcom  ASCKCW00-Nxxxxxxxx01-DS
September 28, 2022
 Data Sheet
ASCKCW00-Nxxxxxxxx01
1608 DFN-2 Surface Mount LED

Broadcom  ASCKCW00-Nxxxxxxxx01-DS
4
Part Numbering System
A S C K C W 0 0 – N x1 x2 x3 x4 x5 x6 x7 x8 0 1
Code Description Option
x1 x2  Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to the Intensity Bin Limits table
x3 x4  Maximum Intensity Bin
x5 x6 x7 x8  Color Bins
F1H3 Bin F1, F2, F3, G1, G2, G3, H1, H2, H3
J1M3 Bin J1, J2, J3, K1, K2, K3, L1, L2, L3, M1, M2, M3
N1Q3 Bin N1, N2, N3, P1, P2, P3, Q1, Q2, Q3
Part Number Example
ASCKCW00-NU4W3J1M301
x1 x2  : U4 ˗̶ Minimum Intensity bin U4
x3 x4  : W3 ˗̶ Maximum Intensity bin W3
x5 x6 x7 x8  : J1M3 ˗̶ Color Bins F1, F2, F3, G1, G2, G3, H1, H2, H3
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
U3 450 525
U4 525 613
U5 613 715
V3 715 832
V4 832 967
V5 967 1125
W3 1125 1320
Tolerance = ±12%
Forward Voltage Bin Limits (VF)
Bin ID
Forward Voltage, VF (V)
Min. Max.
F03 2.4 2.6
F04 2.6 2.8
F05 2.8 3.0
F06 3.0 3.2
F07 3.2 3.4
Tolerance = ±0.1V
ASCKCW00-Nxxxxxxxx01 Data Sheet 1608 DFN-2 Surface Mount LED
Broadcom  ASCKCW00-Nxxxxxxxx01-DS
5
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Bin ID
Chromaticity
Coordinates Bin ID
Chromaticity
Coordinates Bin ID
Chromaticity
Coordinates
x y x y x y
F1
0.2498 0.2053
H1
0.2700 0.2361
K1
0.2898 0.2664
0.2597 0.2204 0.2797 0.2509 0.3007 0.2830
0.2682 0.2146 0.2861 0.2427 0.3045 0.2717
0.2589 0.2000 0.2775 0.2292 0.2950 0.2568
F2
0.2402 0.2108
H2
0.2624 0.2431
K2
0.2848 0.2757
0.2509 0.2264 0.2733 0.2590 0.2971 0.2935
0.2597 0.2204 0.2797 0.2509 0.3007 0.2830
0.2498 0.2053 0.2700 0.2361 0.2898 0.2664
F3
0.2269 0.2185
H3